
Site Name  Hole Name Lat. Long. Seabed Depth : mBRT RT-MSL : 28.5 m Report Date : 
Depth : @24:00 mBRT mbsf Progress : m Drilling/Coring/Underreaming Hrs. : hrs Last BOP PT: Next BOP PT:

Depth : @06:00 mBRT mbsf LAST CASING : x mbsf( mBRT) Last BOP FT: Next BOP FT:
Summary of Operation on : Cont. RIH 8-1/2"x 12-1/4"LWD BHA to 4,845mBRT. Wash and ream down to 4,880mBRT. Troubleshoot for IBOP. Last Glycol 35gal Inj.

on : Cont. Troubleshoot for IBOP. Take survey. Wash / Ream down to 4,922.5mBRT. mBRT: meter below rotary table
Time Breakdown ( 00:00 - 24:00 on ) mbsf: meter below sea floor

Detail of Operation
Continue to  RIH 8-1/2" x 12-1/4" hole opening assembly from 1,437mBRT to 4,845mBRT.

Fill up every 15stds.
Flow check at 1,926mBRT: Confirm well static.
At 3,876mBRT (Inside 13-3/8"casing)

Record slack off weight (2,215kN) and pick up weight (2,350kN).
Confirm LWD signal w/500gpm x 15.5MPa.
Record free rotating torque inside 13-3/8"casing w/500gpm x 15.5MPa.
CMC on while bit and 10-5/8"stabilizer pass through the top of 11-3/4"liner hanger. Observe no excess drag while passing through the hanger.

At 4,843mBRT (Inside 11-3/4"liner casing)
Take SCR: 100gpm x 320psi, 150gpm x 420psi, 200psi x 550psi by #1 Mud pump.
Pump 3m3 12ppb fracseal.
Record slack off weight (2,750kN) and pick up weight (2,950kN).
Confirm LWD signal w/500gpm x 16.9MPa.
Record free rotating torque 12m above the casing window w/500gpm x 16.8MPa.

60rpm x 14.5-16.0kNm, 100rpm x 16.0-18.0kNm, 120rpm x 17.5-20.0kNm.
Pump booster line w/450gpm to clean mud.

Wash and ream down from 4,845mBRT to 4,880mBRT
Wash down w/500gpm x 16.9MPa and observe taking weight from 4,873mBRT: 170kN at 4,875mBRT.
Rotate string w/5rpm x 24kNm at 4,876mBRT, and pick up string to 4,872mBRT.
Ream down w/500gpm x 17.2MPa & 5rpm x 27.5kNm to 4,876mBRT, and decrease WOB and HPS torque.
Continue ream down to 4,882.5mBRT and pick up to 4,880mBRT.
Take survey at 4,880mBRT. Fail to get survey data. 
After connection, start pumping with IBOP closed position and pressure increase to 39.4MPa, then unable to open IBOP.

Troubleshoot for IBOP
Attempt to open IBOP mannualy with hydraulic torque wrentch, but not success. Decision make to change out IBOP inside CSG.

POOH 8-1/2" x 12-1/4" hole opening assembly from 4,880mBRT to 4,845mBRT
No excessive over pull.

Replace IBOP to back up one.
Break connection of IBOP but unable to make up IBOP by pipe handler.
Remove HPS accessories. Rig up heavy duty rig tong and make up IBOP by the tong.

Change shale shaker bottom side screen to API 100.

Ditch magnet: 0.0kg (Total 166.8kg)
Time Breakdown (00:00 - 06:00 on ) * The data on 00:00 - 06:00 is unofficial.

Detail of Operation

Continue to replace IBOP to back up one.
Install and function check of Hydraulic elevator.
Wash down from 4,845mBRT to 4,906.5mBRT.

WOB: 100-200kN, MP: 200gpm x 5.4MPa.
Pump 3m3 12ppb fracseal after connection.
Observe taking weight of 170-200kN from 4,872.5mBRT to 4,874mBRT
Wait a few minutes after taking weight and observe WOB decreased.
Continue wash down to 4,906mBRT. Pick up string to 4,903mBRT due to high WOB and resume wash down.
Observe 280kN WOB and increase pump rate to 300gpm x 6.9MPa, but unable to pass through 4,906.5mBRT.

Ream down from 4,906.5mBRT to 4,910mBRT.
WOB: 100-160kN, HPS: 30rpm x 8-28kNm, MP: 300gpm x 7.8-8.0MPa.

Take survey w/500gpm x 18.0MPa at 4,905mBRT.
Pick up 5m from 4,910mBRT.
1st and 2nd trials fail. Change rotation speed from 30rpm to 40rpm before survey when 3rd trial.

Survey data (Depth: Telescope sensor depth)

Wash down from 4,905mBRT to 4,913mBRT. Inc (deg) Azi (deg)

WOB: 120-250kN, MP: 500gpm x 18.2MPa. 4.64 137.77

Pump 3m3 12ppb fracseal. 4.12 132.50
* Azimuth may not acculate due to magnetic interference

Take survey w/500gpm x 17.6MPa at 4,910mBRT.  as no NMDC above Telescope.

Pick up 3m from 4,913mBRT. Rotate string w/40rpm x 15.5-16.5kNm before survey.

Wash and ream down from 4,910mBRT to 4922.5mBRT.
Wash down from 4,910mBRT to 4,913mBRT and 4,913.5mBRT to 4,918.5mBRT.

WOB: 120-270kN, MP: 500gpm x 16.8MPa.
Observe WOB increased gradually. BHA can pass through once pick up string and wash down.

Ream down from 4,913mBRT to 4,913.5mBRT and 4,918.5mBRT to 4,922.5mBRT.
WOB: 60-160kN, HPS: 40rpm x 13-30kNm, MP: 500gpm x 17.0MPa.

Stall HPS at 4,921mBRT.
Observe standpipe pressure increase to 23.0MPa at 500gpm and reduce pump rate to 425gpm x 17.7MPa.
Stall top drive and work pipe.

Bit Record @24:00
Bit
No. Min. Max. Min. Max. Inner Outer Dull Loc. B G O.D. RP
5
5

BHA Record @24:00 4,845.0 mBRT
Hook Load -
BHA 330
Below HWDP 290
below Jar 243

Mud Properties @24:00 HPS & Traveling block 620
Hook + RRT -

In Out 0 min 5min Hook block -
1.37 68 21 37 13 11 20 4.4 0.8 10.3 0.1 128,000 0.10 16.5 1.50 9 6 21,400 0.38 4.72 2.40 Jar Rotating time 24S/N: 1762-1636
1.37 68 24 34 13 11 19 4.3 0.7 10.3 0.1 128,000 0.10 16.5 1.50 9 6 21,400 0.39 4.44 3.40 Today 0.00 Total 0.00 hrs

Cutting skip @24:00
Personnel @24:00 Mud Materials on Board @24:00hrs (unit: kg) Total

10 Item 41
104 Barite (Bulk) ROV @24:00

1 6.75"DC 5.5"DP 0 Caustic Soda Status
2 MWJ 15 Lime Last Dive
3 14 Soda Ash Injection Skid 135 /135 gal

Geologic Information  @24:00 Caustic Potash Heli Information @24:00
2 Tel-Polymer DX / L / H Flt. Time Passenger
6 XCD-Polymer No. Arrived Departed Are. Dept.
2 Lignate NC 1
0 Clean Lube W 2
6 Tel Clean W 3

Shale Shaker  @24:00 Centrifuge:0.0 hrs 4 Astex-S 4
No.1 No.4 No.1 2 Deformer 30C Safety (HSE) and other information
No.2 No.5 No.2 2 Tell DD Incident Last No. LTA
No.3 No.6 No.3 0 Bi-Carbonate Incident
Materials Stock on Board @24:00 2 Citric Acid LTA

Unit 0 Tan Cal M / F / FF HUNS cards 20
m3 0 Telnite GXL Remarks
m3 0 Treat-HS
m3 Mud Seal P
m3 Total 169 Tel Plug C / M / F
Ltrs Tel Stop P / G
Ltrs Mud volume@24:00 Balolift
ton Driscal D Marine Information @24:00
ton 506 Tel Flow P Heave (m)

2 Poro Seal Pitch (deg)
Boat Information @24:00 120 Steel Seal 50 Roll (deg)

66 KCl Vessel Heading (deg)
NaCl Riser Tension (kN)
Fracseal V.D. Load (ton)
Stopseal Max Draught (m)

694 Bentonate(Bulk) Thruster (kW)
Weather Information

Wind

Reported by : T. Nishiyama / T. Yokoyama
Today's Schedule: Continue to wash & ream down. Pump up to 4,894mBRT. Activate Z-Reamer. Drill 8-1/2"x12-1/4"LWD hole. Approved by : T. Saruhashi

14:00 14:15 0:15 RR

9:45 RR

5,230.0

5,230.0

11:15 12:30 1:15 W&R 5,230.0

52764 1x 7/32, 2x 8/32

QF3237

Drill Water

SLB WL

SLB Seismic

off

off
off

(m/min) MQJ Crew

50.1

M-I SWACO

Mud Type

8.5"x12.25"
LWD

8-1/2" Bit x Bit sub w/non-ported x XO x arcVision675 x TeleScope675 x XO x 8-1/4"Stabilizer x 6-3/4"DC (1) x Z-Reamer x Float sub w/non-ported float x 6-3/4"DC (1) x 8-1/8"Stabilizer x 6-3/4"DC (10)

4:30

Time

20:00

Liner Size

KNPP

Slug mud
KNP mud (1.35)

0
Full

12/8/2018

Stock 41

Sand Oil

Pit

MW
Depth

(mBRT) Cake

250
17.2

Ann. Vel. CDEX

VIS YV

gallon/stroke @97%5.00

Diving

0.3
0.5

015
0.1

14889

1010.5 1.3 1019.4 1028.0 10.3 4.8
(km)

Visibility

22.0

9.0

9600.0

1150
Shingu

9.2

Wave

c
Dir. (deg)

Akatsuki

Current
Dir. (deg)Period (s)Speed (m/s) Gust (m/s)

0.7 231

Time
Temp. (degC)

NE 5mile

Boat Name
Departed

total

Height (m) Dir. (deg)Air
Barometer

(hPa)SW

Chikyu

24:00

Weather
Speed(knt)

MBC n K LGSpH Pf

Hook Wt. (knt) @24:00

K+

age

Cl-

Dull ConditionROP
(m/hr)

Solid
Temp

To
Total Rev.

FIT 20/40 (mm)

Depth (mBRT)

4,893.190
4,898.020

Size
MFR Type

IADC
(in) Code

PV

Cement "G" 97.0

50
50

Cement "GWC"

From

03:00

Fuel 

6"

6"(Booster)

Potable Water

Arrived
Time @Chikyu

Shincho-maru

Empty

0:00 11:15 11:15 TRIP
Depth(mBRT)

4,890.011-3/4"

12/29/201812/8/20185,230.0 3262.5 0.0

10-Dec
Present Operation @ 06:00

Status

#8 Meiji-maru

12/4/2018

Report No. : 

5,230.0 3262.5

0.00

2,922.50

1,967.5C0002 C0002Q 33°°18.0507'N 136°°38.2029'E

12/15/2018

65

11/Dec/2018

Chikyu  DAILY MORNING REPORT Mission No. : CK18-04 Exp. No. : Exp 358

12/8/2018

Fresh Water 

From

No.

From

x XO x 8-1/2"DC (3) x 10-5/8"Stabilizer x 8-1/2"DC (3) x 8"Jar x 8-1/2"DC (3) x XO x 5.68"HWDP (3stds) x XO

6rpm
Gel St.

(10", 10') API

Pit

#14

KNPP

S/No.
rpm

(krev)
Nozzles

Meter-

Received

Geoservices

ENVENTUREStock Received
82.4

20, 100
30, 10020, 100

30, 100 30, 100

90

To

6" 250

11-Dec
10-Dec

5,230.0
Code

Depth (mBRT)

11-Dec

5,230.0

Hrs

SPM

RR0:30
Depth(mBRT)Hrs.

0:30

To

Press.
GPM

(MPa)

8.5 Smith Axeblade XS616

Heli Fuel

0.0

Lube, Oil
47.4

Item

0:00

KNPP mud (1.37)
Mud Volume (m3)

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

186.0 0.00.0
0.0

Used

450

M323
8.5 x 12.25

0.0
98,600
6,094.8

18.0

258.3

30, 100

Oceaneering
Lithology of cuttings

49.35.5
0.0
0.0

Telnite

SLB Underreamer
SLB LWD

AFGlobal

SLB DD
314.5

SLB Cementing

1,605.0
Franks

Used

Scientist
50 63

3x12/32, 3x13/32

5,230.0

14:15 24:00

12:30 14:00 1:30 RR

MQJ (Other)

Hrs.
WOB (kN)

From

To Code

Drillstar Z-Reamer850 NA

Mud Pumps : 14-P-220

0:30 1:30 1:00 RR 5,230.0
1:30 3:30 2:00 W&R 5,230.0

6,000
16,000

2,500

100

450
800/200/0

175

15,500

46,000

9,000
8,000

10,000
10,000

0
5,500

0
0

500 / 260
105

130
500 / 500 / 500

684
9,200

2,275
1,020 /  210 / 510

3,200
1,250

0
368

0
6,400

1,275
4,500

200
1260/900/0

850

546,500
1,200
200

3:30 3:45 0:15 W&R 5,230.0

3:45 4:15 0:30 OTHER 5,230.0

4:15 4:30 0:15 W&R 5,230.0

4:30 5:00 0:30 OTHER 5,230.0

5:00 6:00 1:00 W&R 5,230.0


