Chiky	u DAILY	MORNI	IG REP	ORT	Missio	on No. :	<u>CK18-04</u>		Exp. No. :	Exp 358				Report No. :		65
	ne <u>C000</u> n : @24:00	5,230.0	Hole Name	32.5 mbsf	Progress :	33* 18.0507'N	Drillin	g/Coring/Underream	ning Hrs. : 0.	00 hrs	Last BOP PT:	RT-MS 12/8/20 12/8/20	18 N	CALDOT TT.	11/Dec/ 12/29/2018 12/15/2018	/2018
	n : @06:00 Summary ( resent Operat	of Operation	on 10-			2"x 12-1/4"LW	/D BHA to 4	2,922.50 mb ,845mBRT. Wa ey. Wash / Rear	sh and ream		Last BOP FT: mBRT. Troul			ast Glycol 35gal Inj. mBRT: meter belo	12/4/2018	_
From	Time Breakdor To	wn ( 00:00 - Hrs	24:00 on Code	10-Dec Depth(mBRT)	)		. Take Sulv	ey. wasii/ itea	II dowii to 4,5	Detail of Op	eration			mbsf: meter below		
0:00	11:15	11:15	TRIP	5,230.0	Fill u	p every 15std	s.	pening assembl		1BRT to 4,84	5mBRT.					
			·····		Δt 3	876mBRT (Inc	cido 13-3/8	onfirm well statio								
·····						Confirm LWD	off weight ( ) signal w/5	2,215kN) and p 00gpm x 15.5M	ck up weight Pa.	(2,350kN).						
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CMC on while	e bit and 10	2,215kN) and p 2,00gpm x 15.5MI ue inside 13-3/8 -5/8"stabilizer p	ass through th	e top of 11-3	/4"liner hange	er. Observe	no excess dr	ag while passing t	hrough the ha	anger.
			•••••	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	AL4,	Take SCR: 10 Pump 3m3 12	00gpm x 32	0psi, 150gpm x	420psi, 200ps	si x 550psi by	#1 Mud pum	р.				•••••
						Record slack	off weight	al. 2,750kN) and p 00gpm x 16.9Mf	ck up weight	(2,950kN).						
						Record free n 60rpm	otating torq	ue 12m above t kNm, 100rpm x	ne casing win 16.0-18.0kNn	dow w/500gp 1. 120rpm x 1	m x 16.8MPa 7.5-20.0kNm					
						Pump booste	r line w/450	gpm to clean m	ud.							
11:15	12:30	1:15	W&R	5,230.0	Wash and rear Was	n down from 4 h down w/500	4,845mBRT Igpm x 16.9	to 4,880mBRT MPa and observent at 4,876mBRT	ve taking weig	ht from 4,873	mBRT: 170kl	N at 4,875m	BRT.			
					Rear	m down w/500	)gpm x 17.2	MPa & 5rpm x 2	27.5kNm to 4,8	876mBRT, ar	2mBRT. 1d decrease V	VOB and HF	PS torque.			
					Take	e survey at 4,8	880mBRT. F	5mBRT and pic ail to get survey	data.							
10.20	14:00	4:20		5 220 0			start pumpir	g with IBOP clo	sed position a	nd pressure i	increase to 39	.4MPa, the	n unable to o	pen IBOP.		
12:30	14:00	1:30	RR	5,230.0	Troubleshoot fe Atter	npt to open IB	30P mannu	aly with hydrauli	c torque wren	tch, but not s	uccess. Decis	sion make to	change out	IBOP inside CSG.		
14:00	14:15	0:15	RR	5,230.0	POOH 8-1/2" x	x 12-1/4" hole	opening as	sembly from 4,8	80mBRT to 4,	845mBRT						
14:15	24:00	9:45	RR	5,230.0	Replace IBOP											
					Brea	k connection of	of IBOP but	unable to make g up heavy duty			P by the tong					
	-+							,	a long and l	up 1001	-, wiy					
					Char	nge shale shal	ker bottom	side screen to A	PI 100.	·····	·····	·····		·····		••••••
·····																
	Time Breakdo		06:00 on	11-Dec		n magnet: 0.0k n 00:00 - 06:00 is		6.8kg)								
From 0:00	To 0:30	Hrs. 0:30	Code RR	Depth(mBRT) 5,230.0	Continue to rep	place IBOP to	back up on	e.		Detail of Op	peration					
0:30 1:30	1:30 3:30	1:00 2:00	RR W&R	5,230.0 5,230.0	Install and fund Wash down fro	om 4,845mBR	T to 4,906.	imBRT.								
			·····		Pum	3: 100-200kN, p 3m3 12ppb erve taking we	fracseal aft	m x 5.4MPa. er connection. 200kN from 4,8	72.5mBRT *~	4.874mRDT						••••••
·····			•••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Wait	a few minutes	s after takin wn to 4 906	g weight and ob mBRT. Pick up	serve WOB d	ecreased.	hiah WOB a	ind resume	wash down			
					Obse	erve 280kN W	OB and inc	rease pump rate	to 300gpm x	6.9MPa, but	unable to pas	s through 4	,906.5mBRT			
3:30	3:45	0:15	W&R	5,230.0	Ream down fro WOE	om 4,906.5mB 3: 100-160kN,	BRT to 4,91 HPS: 30rp	0mBRT. n x 8-28kNm, N	P: 300gpm x	7.8-8.0MPa.						•••••
3:45	4:15	0:30	OTHER													
					Take survey w Pick 1st a	up 5m from 4, ind 2nd trials f	,910mBRT. fail. Change	rotation speed	from 30rpm to	40rpm befor	e survey whe	n 3rd trial.				
4:15	4:30	0:15	W&R	5,230.0	Wash down fro WOE								Depth (mBR			
					WOE Pum	3: 120-250kN, p 3m3 12ppb	MP: 500gp fracseal.	m x 18.2MPa.					4,893.190 4,898.020	4.12 132.50		
4:30	5:00	0:30	OTHER	5,230.0	Take survey w				40 45 5	40 5141-2 5-2				ay not acculate due to C above Telescope.	magnetic interfere	ence
5:00	6:00	1:00	W&R	5,230.0	Fick Wash and rear	up 3m from 4		to 4922.5mBR	401pm x 15.5	- 16. SKINITI DEI	iore survey.					
				0,200.0	Was	h down from 4	1,910mBRT	to 4,913mBRT 00gpm x 16.8M	and 4,913.5m	BRT to 4,918	.5mBRT.	•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••	
						Observe WO	B increased	gradually. BHA to 4,913.5mBR	can pass thro	ough once pic	ck up string ar	nd wash dov	wn.			
				}		WOB: 60-160	)kN, HPS: 4	0rpm x 13-30kN	lm, MP: 500g	om x 17.0MP	a.					
							dpipe press	ure increase to	23.0MPa at 5	00gpm and re	educe pump r	ate to 425g	pm x 17.7MP	a.		
Bit Record						Stall top drive	e and work	bipe.								
Bit	Sizo	IFR Ty		DC S/N	No. Nozzles	Depth (mBF From	RT) I To	Aeter- age	WOB (kN) Min. Max.	rpm Min. Max.	Total Rev. (krev)	ROP (m/hr) Inr	ner Outer Du	Dull Condition	G 0.D.	RP
5 8.5	x 12.25 Dri	nith xeblad Ilstar Z-Rear		323 QF3 NA 527												
HA Reco #14	ard @24:00 8.5*x12.25* LWD	8-1/2* Bit x B	Sit sub w/non	-ported x XO >	x arcVision675 x Tele	Scope675 x XO x 8 ar x 8-1/2"DC (3) x	8-1/4"Stabilizer	6-3/4*DC (1) x Z-Rea	mer x Float sub w/	non-ported float x 6	6-3/4"DC (1) x 8-1/	8"Stabilizer x 6-3	3/4*DC (10)	Hook Wt. (knt) @2 Hook Load BHA	4:00 4,845.	.0 mBRT - 330
			(0) X 10		20 (3) x 8 3									Below HWDP below Jar		290 243
Nud Prope	erties @24:00 e Time	Depth	MW VIS	PV YV	Gel St.	API Cake pl	нргс	- Sand Oil So	id MBC Te	mp Out K+	n K	LGS	20/40 (mm) nin 5min	HPS & Traveling b Hook + RRT	lock	620
KNPP	4:30 20:00	(mBRT) Pit Pit	1.37 68 1.37 68	21 37 24 34	(10", 10") 13 11 20 13 11 19	4.4 0.8 10 4.3 0.7 10	0.3 0.1 128,	000 0.10 16	.5 1.50 9	Out 6 21,400 6 21,400	0.38 4.72 0.39 4.44	2.40 3.40	nın Smin	Hook block Jar Rotating time 2 Today 0.00	4S/N: 1762-16 Total 0.0	
ud Pumps :			5.00	gallon/stroke @	897% Perso	nnel @24:00	Mud	Materials on Board	@24:00hrs		(unit: kg)			Cutting skip @24: Empty	00 Full	Total
		PM GF	<sup>-</sup> М (М	ess. Ann. IPa) (m/n	min) MQJ (	Crew 10		e (Bulk)	Received	Used 15,500	Stock 546,50			41 ROV @24:00	0 Divin	41
1 2 3 6"(E	6"	50 25 50 25 90 45	i0 17	7.0	63 MQJ ( 63 Scient	1	15 Lime	a Ash	-	175	1,200 200 850			Status Last Dive Injection Skid	Divin 12/8/20	
	Information ( To	@24:00	ithology of a	cuttings	Telnite	e :	2 Cau 2 Tel-I	stic Potash Polymer DX / L / H		450 800/200/0	200 1260/900	0/0	Heli Informat Fit.	tion @24:00 Time	Pa	assenger
						Cementing 2	2 Lign	-Polymer ate NC		100	1,275 4,500 0		No.	Arrived Depa	arted Are.	Dept
Shale Sh	aker @24:00		(	Centrifuge:0.	Geose	ervices (		n Lube W Clean W x-S	-		0 6,400 0		2 3 4			-
lo.1 lo.2	20, 100 20, 100	No.4	80, 100 80, 100	No.1 of No.2 of	ff SLB U	Underreamer 2 WD 2	2 Defo 2 Tell	rmer 30C DD			368 3,200			) and other information Last	No. LTA	A
lo.3 laterials	30, 100 Stock on Boa Item	ard @24:00	80, 100 ock Us	No.3 of	AFGlo	bal 2	2 Citri	arbonate Acid			1,250 2,275 1.020 / 210	/ 510	LTA	Incident		
resh Wa Potable V	ater	m3 2		82.4	50.1 SLB C 49.3 Frank	)D (	0 Teln	Cal M / F / FF te GXL t-HS			1,020 / 210 684 9,200	, 310	HUNS cards Remarks	20	I	
	ər	m3 1,6 m3 6,0	05.0 194.8	18.0 47.4	0.0 0.0 Total	16	69 Tel F	Seal P Plug C / M / F			130 500 / 500 /					
uel		Ltrs	0.0 86.0	0.0 0.0 0.0		rolume@24:00 ud Volume (m3)	Balo	Stop P / G lift cal D			500 / 26 105 0	U	Marine Inf	mation @24:00		
orill Wate uel ube, Oil leli Fuel Cement "	GWC"	1001 1	86.0 97.0	0.0	0.0 KNPI		506 Tel F	al D Iow P Seal	<u> </u>		0		Marine Inform Heave (m) Pitch (deg)			0.5 0.3
uel ube, Oil leli Fuel ement "		ton						I Seal 50		2.500	5,500					0.1
uel ube, Oil leli Fuel Cement " Cement "	'G" rmation @24:	1011		ime @Chiky	u KNF	9 mud (1.35) 1	66 KCI			6,000	10,000		Roll (deg) Vessel Head			015
uel ube, Oil leli Fuel cement " cement "	'G" rmation @24: Name i-maru	00 Status NE 5mile	Dep	ime @Chiky arted Arriv	u KNF		66 KCI NaC Frac	seal		6,000 16,000	10,000 10,000 9,000 8,000		Vessel Head Riser Tensio V.D. Load (tr	n (kN) on)	9	
uel ube, Oil leli Fuel cement " cement " coat Infor Boat N Boat N #8 Meiji Akats Shincho	'G" rmation @24: Name i-maru suki	00 Status NE 5mile Shingu Chikyu	03	arted Arriv	ved		66 KCI NaC Frac Stop	seal seal onate(Bulk)		16,000	10,000 9,000 8,000 46,000		Vessel Head Riser Tensio	n (kN) on) t (m)	9	015 9600.0 14889
uel ube, Oil eli Fuel ement " ement " oat Infor Boat N Boat N #8 Meiji Akats Shincho	'G" rmation @24: Name i-maru suki o-maru	00 Status NE 5mile Shingu	03	arted Arriv	Wind Speed (m/s): Dir.		66 KCI NaC Frac Stop 394 Ben	seal seal onate(Bulk) Wave	eriod (s) Spee 4.8 0	Current d(knt)	10,000 9,000 8,000 46,000 Visi deg) (k	bility	Vessel Head Riser Tensic V.D. Load (tr Max Draugh Thruster (kW	n (kN) on) t (m)	9	015 9600.0 14889 9.0